6495 Caroline Street, Suite L | Milton, Florida 32570 850-983-1870 procurement@santarosa.fl.gov

## **BID FORM (Addendum 1)**

SRC Procurement Form Memo 025\_01\_091619 (May be copied by the Bidder on his own letterhead)

TO: Santa Rosa County Procurement Department

> **Attention Procurement Officer** 6495 Caroline Street, Suite L

Milton, Florida 32570

REFE	RENCE: ITB 20-008 TIBET DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
To wh	om it may concern,
Drain	have received and reviewed the Bidding Documents ting of Drawings and Specifications (Project Manual) entitled <b>ITB 20-008 Tibet Drive age Improvements</b> , prepared by Santa Rosa County Engineering, 6051 Old Bagdad vay, Suite 300, Milton, Florida 32570.
I have	also received Addenda Numbers and have included their provisions in my Bid.
In sub	mitting the Bid, I agree:
1.	To hold my bid in full force and effect for a period of sixty (60) calendar days after the time of the opening of this Bid.
2.	To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Guarantee.
3.	To enter into and execute a Contract within 10 (ten) calendar days after said Contract is delivered to me, if awarded on the basis of this Bid.
4.	To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
	To commence work under this Contract on or before a date to be specified in written "Notice of Proceed" by the County Attorney and to complete project within two hundred twenty (220) calendar days thereafter.
6.	To pay as liquidated damages, the sum of \$1000.00 for each consecutive calendar day after completion date, as called for in the Contract Agreement as modified.

Provide Santa Rosa County with performance Bonds and adhere to Supplementary

7.

Conditions.



## **SANTA ROSA COUNTY** PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

6495 Caroline Street, Suite L | Milton, Florida 32570 850-983-1870 procurement@santarosa.fl.gov

I will construct this project for the lump sum price of:	
TOTAL BID:	\$ ·

## REFERENCE: TIBET DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS		
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS		
3	EROSION CONTROL AND BMP'S (Construction entrance, tree protection, silt fence, hay bales, etc.)	1	LS		
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS		
5	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE	220	LF		
6	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP HEADWALL	1	EA		
7	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	1	EA		
8	GROUT FILL & CAP 42" PIPE	9	CY		
9	SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CART PATH	15	SY		
10	REMOVE EXISTING LANDSCAPE	1	LS		
11	1" MILL	50	SY		
12	6" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	160	SY		
13	1" FC 9.5 SP	160	SY		
14	1.5" SP 12.5 ASPHALT	25	SY		
15	4" CONCRETE CART PATH	15	SY		
16	60" x 38" ERCP	48	LF		
17	48" HP STORM	197	LF		
18	FDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	EA		
19	FDOT TYPE D INLET W/DBL SLOTS & J BOTTOM	1	EA		
20	6' DIA CONCRETE MANHOLE	1	EA		
21	CONCRETE ENDWALL WITH 45° WINGS	1	EA		
22	CLEAN FILL & FINISH GRADE	20	CY		
23	RIP-RAP W/ FILTER FABRIC	7	TN		
24	NEW LANDSCAPING (REMOVED)	0			
25	TOPSOIL (4" THICK)	350	SY		
26	ST. AUGUSTINE SOD	350	SY		
27	TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA SOD	50	SY		
28	RE-ESTABLISH LAYDOWN AREA (RE- GRADE/SEED/MULCH/SOD)	5555	SY		
29	RE-GRADE & SOD HAUL ROUTE (TIFWAY BERMUDA SOD)	6225	SY		
30	CLEAN OUT POND / REMOVE SILT	110	CY		
31	AS-BUILT SURVEY	1	LS		
32	Utility Relocation	1	LS		

6495 Caroline Street, Suite L| Milton, Florida 32570 850-983-1870 procurement@santarosa.fl.gov

This is a lump sum project. The purpose for providing a bid tabulation format is to provide unit prices in case of change order. There is no implied statement by the engineer or Santa Rosa County as to the accuracy of the stated quantities within the bid tab or that the bid tab is all inclusive of the work items within the plans. It is the contractor's responsibility to carefully review the plans, specifications, and project to determine what is needed to do the whole job, and to reflect this in his LUMP SUM BID. This basis of award will be the total base bid for the project.

FIRM:			
BY (print):		-	
SIGNATURE:		_	
TITLE:			
DATE:		-	
MAILING ADDRESS			
PHONE ()	FA	X ()	
EMAIL			